

Date/Time:
Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority
Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 08/29/2024

Contract R91CN01

SBE On Call Facilities Improvements, Systemwide,
MA

Bidder: 5608

Engineer: 5616
Firm Name: MBTA

Firm Name: Hunter Environmental

| Line Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Engineer | | Bidder | | Variance | |
|-----------|----------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|------------|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 0100.001 | BASE LABOR RATE | HR | 5,700 | \$154.20 | \$878,940.00 | \$260.00 | \$1,482,000.00 | \$105.80 | \$603,060.00 |
| 0130.143 | FIELD EQUIPMENT | AN | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 0130.429 | TRAFFIC OFFICERS SERVICES | AN | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 0160.011 | GENERAL REPAIRS | AN | 1 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 0160.022 | ENGINEERING SERVICES | AN | 1 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 0213.202 | RODENT CONTROL | AN | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 0216.114 | SHALLOW PATCH (LESS THAN 100 SY) | SY | 200 | \$684.00 | \$136,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 | (\$659.00) | (\$131,800.00) |
| 0221.201 | GRADING AND COMPACTION | SY | 500 | \$34.20 | \$17,100.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | (\$14.20) | (\$7,100.00) |
| 0222.003 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 750 | \$399.00 | \$299,250.00 | \$15.00 | \$11,250.00 | (\$384.00) | (\$288,000.00) |

Date/Time:
Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority
Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 08/29/2024

Engineer: 5616

Contract R91CN01

Bidder: 5608

Firm Name: MBTA

SBE On Call Facilities Improvements, Systemwide,
MA

Firm Name: Hunter Environmental

| Line Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Engineer | | Bidder | | Variance | |
|--|---------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 0222.105 | REINFORCED CONCRETE EXCAVATION | CY | 100 | \$570.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,000.00 | (\$490.00) | (\$49,000.00) |
| 0222.442 | TEST PITS | CY | 50 | \$228.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | (\$78.00) | (\$3,900.00) |
| 0222.504 | GRAVEL BORROW | CY | 300 | \$91.20 | \$27,360.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | (\$71.20) | (\$21,360.00) |
| 0261.115 | SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE | LF | 500 | \$2.28 | \$1,140.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$7.72 | \$3,860.00 |
| 0271.096 | 96" CHAIN LINK FENCE | LF | 400 | \$57.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | (\$32.00) | (\$12,800.00) |
| 0329.950 | CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE | CY | 200 | \$855.00 | \$171,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | (\$805.00) | (\$161,000.00) |
| 1656.206 | THIRD PARTY FIRE ALARM TESTING | AN | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6500.000 | RISK ALLOWANCE | RA | 1 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Total Estimate Contract Base Bid: | | | | | \$2,237,791.00 | | \$2,169,751.00 | | (\$68,040.00) |
| Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates: | | | | | \$2,237,791.00 | | \$2,169,751.00 | | (\$68,040.00) |

Date/Time:
Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority
Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 08/29/2024

Engineer: 5616
Firm Name: MBTA

Contract R91CN01
SBE On Call Facilities Improvements, Systemwide,
MA

Bidder: 5608
Firm Name: Hunter Environmental

| | Engineer | Bidder | Variance |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| Total Type Basic = | \$2,237,791.00 | \$2,169,751.00 | \$68,040.00 |
| Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates: | \$2,237,791.00 | \$2,169,751.00 | \$68,040.00 |